CDBG-DR 13
CHANGE ORDER OR WORK
ORDER AMENDMENT

Project Information

Project Name

Little River Drainage Improvements

Added Item:

Work Order
Number I-15-W-URG Project Address South End of Little River Park
(CDBG-DR 01)
Date 6/13/2018 Requested By Downey Contracting. LLC
Date Requested 6/8/2018 Total Budget $9,854,619.02 Cost of Change $5,375.27
Change Order Type - Description
. ) Work Order e Fe TRt WL ?
L AT e @ Amendment i ' s

Budget Line ltems Affected: (List All)

Construction Fencing: Lump sum of $5,375.27

Change

Description

The Parks and Recreation Director requested a fence be placed around the construction area. Because of the time of year, the park holds a

lton of traffic. For safety precautions, a fence will be placed around the construction area.




Field Change Order

Field Change Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor Signature VhaaiA
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY Date
___._Project Manager Signature
Change Order
5 i =T = ] v
Change Order Authonzatlon ONLY : : Date 6/13/2018
Vendor Signature X 5
Change Order Authorization ONLY /«M
13/2018
Project Manager Signature }{ M é’ - el 6/13/
Change Order Authorization ONLY v |
. 13/2018
Project Supervisor Signature — - Jjgd,v (/ J_,n_j./ e { 6/13/
"~ Contract Amendment
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Date
Vendor Signature
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Date
Project Manager Signature < P
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Date
Project Supervisor Signature
Contract Amendment Authorization ONLY R

CDBG Manager




{D*E) {G-D} {G*E) {I-F}
Pay Item # em Descriptien Unit Estimated Unit Estimated Quantity Difference Cost for Project | Difference
{Column A} {Column B} (C} Quantity (D) | Price (E) Cost (F) Used {G) | in Quantity (H) n in Cost {3)
SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT LS 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
EARTHWORK cY 174,862.16 12.47 2,180,531.14] 174,862.16 0.00Q 2,180,531.14 0.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL {#57 CRUSHED S$TONE CLEAN WASHED) Y 5,204.00 47.00 244,588.00 5,204.00 0.00 244,588.00 0.00
PRECAST ARCH CULVERT W/ AESTHETICS EA 1.00 549,000.00 54%,000.00 1.00 0.00 549,000.00 0.00
6" #57 CRUSHED STONE LEVELING PAD {WALL) cY 646.11 57.00 36,828.27 646.11 0.00 36,828.27 0.00
|8" COMPACTED SUBGRADE (WALL) SY 4,045.00 13.00 52,585.00 4,045.00 0.00 52,585.00 0.00
AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A) CY 422.00 72.00 30,384.00 422.00 0.00 30,384.00 0.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" DOWEL JOINTED) SY 1,900.64 52.00 98,833.34 1,900.64 0.00 98,833.34 0.00
CONC. CURB (6" BARRIER-INTEGRAL} LF 1,124.42 8.00 8,995.36 1,124.42 0.00 8,995.36 0.00
BRICK PAVERS (5P} SF 298.00 27.00 8,046.00 298.00 0.00 8,046.00 0.00
24" CONCRETE END TREATMENT (CLASS A CONC.) EA 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
(SP) 8" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 25.26 42,00 1,060.92 25.26 0.00 1,060.92 0.00
(SP) 16" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 18.60 62.00 1,153.20 18.60 0.00 1,153.20 0.00
{SP) 18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 5.40 100.00 540.00 5.40 .00 540.00 0.00
{SP) 21" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 8.00 100.00 800.00 8.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
(5P} 24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 42.00 125.00 5,250.00) 42.00 0.00 5,250.00 0.00
{SP) 36" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 26.80 240.00 6,432.00 26.80 0.00 6,432.00 0.00
{SP} 48" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 15.60 350.00 5,460.00 15.60 0.00 5,460.00 0.00
B' %3 C76 CL I RCB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF B0.BO 220.00 17,776.00 80.80 0.00 17,776.00 0.00
36" C76 CL I RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 57.20 140.00 8,008.00 57.20 0.00 8,008.00 0.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE (5' DIA.) EA 11.00 3,300.00 36,300.00 11.00 0.00 36,300.00 0.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE (6' DIA.) EA 3.00 4,000.00 12,000.00 3.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
STORM SEWER MANHOQLE ADDED DEPTH (5' DIA.) VF 21.34 160.00 3,414.40 21.34 0.00 3,414.40 0.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH {6' DIA.) 3.63 270.00 980.10 3.63 0.00 980.10 0.00
INLET SMD (TYPE 2B) EA 2.00 3,700.00 7,400.00 2.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 7.00 2,000.00 14,000.00 7.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
4" PERFORATED SUBOGRAIN PIPE LF 6,723.00 S.00 33,615.00 6,723.00 0.00 33,615.00 0.00
INLET 1 DES. 2 (D} EA 5.00 8,850.00 44,250.00 5.00 0.00 44,250.00 0.00
$T-95 STORM QUTLET STRUCTURE {COMPLETE) EA 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) {WHITE) {4" WIDE) LF 356.22 6.00 2,137.32 356.22 0.00 2,137.32 0.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) {(WHITE) {24" WIDE) \F 80.00 20.00 1,600.00 80.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE [PLASTIC) {WHITE} {SYMBOLS) EA 2.00 500.00 1,000.00 2.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (TRAFFIC STRIPE} LF 223.00 2.00 446.00 223.00 Q.00 446.00 0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS) EA 1.00 250.00 250.00 1.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING, LEVEL I LSUM 1.00 59,800.00 59,800.00 1.00 0.00 59,800.00 0.00
FIELD OFFICE EA 1.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 1.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
MOBILIZATION EA 1.00 230,000.00 230,000.00 1.00 0.00 230,000.00 0.00
ICLEARI NG AND RESTORING LSUM 1.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 1.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00
IREMOVAL QOF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS LSUM 1.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 100 0.00 24,000.00 0.00
IREMOVE EXIST. HEADWALL & WINGWALL EA 4.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 4.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
IREMOVAL OF 17TH STREET BRIDGE LS 1.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 1.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00
IREMOVE SIDEWALK SY 3,167.00 6.50 20,585.50 3,167.00 0.00 20,585.50 0.00




REMOVE CURE & GUTTER LF 1,124.00 5.50) 6,182.00]  1,124.00 0.00 6,182.00 0.00

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL s¥ 1,900.64 8.00 15,205.13|  1,900.64 0.00 15,205.13 0.00

REMOVE DRIVEWAY sy 48.20 45.00 2,168.85 48.20 0.00 2,168.85 0.00

SIDEWALK ¥ 314.00 67.00 21,038.00 314.00 0.00 21,038.00 0.00

6" P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY {HES) Y 48.20 98.00 4,723.27 48.20 0.00 4,723.27 0.00

4' BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 6,067.48 18.75 113,765.25|  6,067.48 0.00 113,765.25 0.00
WHEELCHAIR RAMP (TYPE B) sv 47.14 149.00 6,598.98 47.14 0.00 6,598.98 0.00
WHEELCHAIR RAMP (TYPE D) Sy 136.29 140.00 19,0801 136.29 0.00 19,080.91 0.00

TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES SF 120.00 16.00 1,920.00 120.00 0.00 1,920.00 0.00

SOLID SLAB SODDING {U-3 BERMUDA) SY 120,286.96 1.80 216,516.53| 120,286.96 0.00 216,516.53 0.00
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 15,200.41 1.40 21,14057| 15,100.41 0.00 21,140.57 0.00

FILTER FABRIC sy 1,935.00 2.75 5321.25]  1,935.00 0.00 5,321.25 0.00

10" WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL (4" THICK) sY 14,044.00 30.00 421,320.00 14,044.00 0.00 421,320.00 0.00

TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS (TRMS) sY 11,832.69 17.00 201,155.73| 11,832.69 0.00 201,155.73 0.00

TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS (ARMS) Sy 333.33 25.00 8,333.33 333.33 0.00 8,333.33 0.00

BOLLARD POST (REMOVABLE RECEIVER W/ LID) EA 4.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 4.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00

36" FLAP GATE EA 2.00 6,300.00 12,600.00 2.00 0.00 12,600.00 .00

RECON BLOCK CHANNEL WALL {(NO AESTHETICS) SFE 54,237.00 s1.75]  2,806,764.75| 54,237.00 0.00] 2,806,764.75 0.00

TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (0" TO 10") Y 82.00 33.00 3,116.00 $2.00 0.00 3,116.00 0.00

Sanitary Sewer {12" SDR-35 POLY WRAPPED LF 93.00 80.00 7,440.00 93.00 0.00 7,440.00 0.00
24" STEEL CASING LF 80.00 300.00 24,000.00 $0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00

TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (0* TO 10%) oy £§77.00 10.00 6,770.00 677.00 0.00 6,770.00 0.00

ROCK BACKFILL o 622.00 46.00 28,612.00 622.00 0.00 28,612.00 0.00

8" PVC PIPE C-900 LF 918.00 24.00 22,032.00 918.00 0.00 22,032.00 0.00

° |8 soLiD SLEEVE (R)) EA 3.00 200.00 600.00 3.00 0.00 600,00 0.00
< [8” 18" x 6" TEE EA 1.00 280.00 280.00 1.00 0.00 280.00 0.00
5 l8" x8"x8" TEE EA 4.00 320.00 1,280.00 4.00 0.00 1,280.00 0.00
= la" 11.25° BEND (RY) EA 9.00 190.00 1,710.00 9.00 0.00 1,710.00 0.00
=2 [87 225" BEND (Ry) EA 5.00 190.00 950.00 5.00 0.00 950.00 0.00
I8 45° BEND (R)) EA 10.00 190.00 1,500.00 10.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00

|8* GATE VALVE {RJ} AND VALVE BOX EA 5.00 1,250.00 6,250.00 5.00 0.00 6,250.00 0.00

IFIRE HYORANT EA 2.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 2.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00

|CLEARING AND RESTORING LSUM 1.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 1.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00

. DRILLED SHAFTS (18" DIAMETER) LF 196.00 75.00 14,700.00 196.00 0.00 14,700.00 0.00
Bridge  [sTRUCTURAL CONCRETE Y 11.10 1,600.00 17,760.00 11.10 .00 17,760.00 0.00
A REINFORCING STEEL LB 850.00 2,00 1,700.00 850.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00
INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE TEMS EA 1.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 1.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00

] DRILLED SHAFTS {18") DIAMETER LF 156.00 75.00 11,700.00 156.00 0.00 11,700.00 0.00
Bridge STRUCTURAL CONCRETE cY 6.90 1,600.00 11,040.00 6.90 0.00 11,040.00 0.00
B REINFORCING STEEL LB 740.00 2.00 1,480.00 740.00 0.00{ 1,480.00 0.00
INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE ITEMS EA 1.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 1.00 0.00| 28,000.00 0.00




g STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CY 5,260.00 18.00 94,680.00 5,260.00 0.00 94,680.00 0.00
g STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CY 1,041.30 996.00 1,037,134.80 1,041.30 0.00 1,037,134.80 0.00
ﬁ REINFORCING STEEL LB 83,270.00 1.03 85,768.10{ 83,270.00 0.00 85,768.10 0.00
g PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE CONDUIT {6") LF 262.00 55.00 14,410.00 262.00i 0.00 14,410.00 0.00
a 4 FT PEDESTRIAN RAILING LF 310.00 175.00 54,250.00 310.00] 0.00 54,250.00 0.00
[ Addaitl  J10' wiDE CONCRETE TRAIL {4" THICK) SY 2,243.00 36.50] 81,869.50]  2,243.00| 0.00} $1,869.50 | 0.00 |
10" WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL (4" THICK) SY 2,618.00 36.50 95,557.00 2,618.00 0.00 95,557.00 0.00
Add Alt 2 42" CONCRETE END TREATMENT {CLASS A CONC.) EA 1.00 5,800.00 5.800.00 1.00 0.00 5,800.00 0.00
36" C76 CL NI RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 40.00 120.00 4,800.00 40.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00
Add Alt 3 RECON BLOCK W/ WEATHERED EDGE & STAINING SFF 54,237.00 3.25 176,270.25 54,237.00 0.00I 176,270.25 0.00
Added Items
Construction Fencing SUM 0.00 5,375.27 0.00 1.00 1.00| 5,375.27 5,375.27
Total Orginal Project Budget 9,849,243.75 Total Change 5,375.27
Total Project Budget| 9,854,619.02




History of Changes Occurring

CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE
ORDER ORDER  ORDER
{C*D) 01 02 03 (C+F)
Quantity | Quantity | Guantity TOTAL
Estimated Unit Estimated | Changed | Changed | Changed | QUANITY
Item Description Unit | Quantity Price Cost by by by TO DATE

SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT LS 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1.00
EARTHWORK CY | 174862.16 12.47 2,180,531.14 174,862.16
GRANULAR BACKFILL {#57 CRUSHED STONE CLEAN WASHED) cyY 5204.00 47.00 244,588.00 5,204.00
PRECAST ARCH CULVERT W/ AESTHETICS EA 1.00 549,000.00 545,000.00 1.00
6" #57 CRUSHED STONE LEVELING PAD (WALL) Y 646.11 57.00 36,828.27 646.11
8" COMPACTED SUBGRADE {WALL) SY 4045.00 13.00 52,585.00 4,045.00
AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A) CY 422.00 72.00 30,384.00 422.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" DOWEL JOINTED) SY 1900.64 52.00 98,833.34 1,500.64
CONC. CURB (6" BARRIER-INTEGRAL}) LF 1124.42 8.00 8,995.36 1,124.42
|BRICK PAVERS (SP) SF 298.00 27.00 8,046.00 298.00
24" CONCRETE END TREATMENT (CLASS A CONC.) EA 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00
{5P) 8" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 25.26 42.00 1,060.92 25.26
{$P) 16" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 18.60 62.00 1,153.20 18.60
{SP) 18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 5.40 100.00 540.00 5.40
{SP) 21" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 8.00 100.00 £00.00 8.00
(5P} 24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 42,00 125.00 5,250.00 42.00
[SP) 36" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 26.80 240.00 6,432.00 26.80
{5P) 48" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 15.60 350.00 5,460.00 15.60
6' X 3'C76 CL Il RCB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 80.80 220.00 17,776.00 80.80
36" C76 CL Il RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 57.20 140.00 8,008.00 57.20
STORM SEWER MANHOLE {5' DIA.} EA 11.00 3,300.00 36,300.00 11.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE {6° DIA.) EA 3.00 4,000.00 1.2,000.00 3.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (5' DIA.) VF 21.34 160.00 3,414.40 21.34
STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (6" DIA.) 3.63 270.00 980.10 3.63
INLET SMD {TYPE 2B) EA 2.00 3,700.00 7,400.00 2.00
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 7.00 2,000.00 14,000.00 7.00
4" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE LF 6723.00 5.00 33,615.00 6,723.00
INLET C1 DES. 2 {D} EA 5.00 8,850.00 44,250.00 5.00
ST-95 STORM OUTLET STRUCTURE (COMPLETE) EA 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) {WHITE) (4" WIDE) LF 356.22 6.00 2,137.32 356.22
TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) {WHITE) (24" WIDE) LF £0.00 20.00 1,600.00 80.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE [PLASTIC) {WHITE) (SYMBOLS) EA 2.00 500.00 1,000.00 2.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL {TRAFFIC STRIPE) LF 223.00 2.00 446.00 223.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL {SYMBOLS) EA 1.00 250.00 250.00 1.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING, LEVEL Il LSUM 1.00 59,800.00 59,800.00 1.00
FIELD OFFICE EA 1.00 5,000.00 S,000.00 1.00




MOBILIZATION EA 1.00 230,000.00 230,000.00 1.00
CLEARING AND RESTORING sum|  1.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 1.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS LSUM 1.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 1.00
REMOVE EXIST. HEADWALL & WINGWALL EA | 400 5,000.00 20,000.00 4.00
REMOVAL OF 17TH STREET BRIDGE s | 100 38,000.00 38,000.00 1.00
REMOVE SIDEWALK sy | 3167.00 6.50 20,585.50 3,167.00
REMOVE CURB & GUTTER F | 112400 550 6,182.00 1,124.00
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL Y 1900.64 8.00 15,205.13 1,900.64
REMOVE DRIVEWAY sY | 4820 25.00 2.168.85 48.20
SIDEWALK sY 314.00 67.00 21,038.00 314.00

6" P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (HES) sY | 4820 98.00 4,723.27 48.20

4" BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE IF | 606748 18.75 113,765.25 6,067.48
WHEELCHAIR RAMP (TYPE B} sY 47.14 140.00 6,598.98 47.14
WHEELCHAIR RAMP (TYPE D) sy 136.29 140.00 19,080.91 136.29
TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES SF | 12000 16.00 1,920.00 120.00

SOUID SLAB SODDING {U-3 BERMUDA) SY | 120286.96 180 216,516.53 120,286.96
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE F | 1510041 140 21,14057 15,100.41

FILTER FABRIC sY | 1935.00 275 5,321.25 1,935.00

10" WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL (4" THICK) sY | 14048.00 30.00 221,320.00 14,044.00

TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS {TRMS) sY | 1183268 17.00 201,155.73 11,832.69

TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS {ARMS) SY 333.33 25,00 8,333.33 333.33
BOLLARD POST {(REMOVABLE RECEIVER W/ LID} EA 4.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 4.00

36" FLAP GATE EA 2.00 6,300.00 12,600.00 2.00

RECON BLOCK CHANNEL WALL (NO AESTHETICS) SFF | 54237.00 51.75|  2.806,764.75 54,237.00
Sanitary TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL {0' TO 10') cY 82.00 38.00 3,116.00 82.00
e 12" SDR-35 POLY WRAPPED LF 93.00 80.00 7,440.00 93.00
24" STEEL CASING r | 8000 300.00 24,000.00 80.00
[rRencCH ExcavaTION AND BACKFILL (0'TO 10) o | 677.00 10.00 6,770.00 677.00

ROCK BACKFILL cY £22.00 46.00 28,612.00 622.00

8" PVC PIPE C-900 F | 91800 24.00 22,032.00 918.00

o  [FsouDsieEve i A | 300 200.00 600.00 3.00
E B" % 8" x6" TEE EA 1.00 280.00 280.00 1.00
i CETETa €A | 200 320,00 1,.280.00 4.00
E 8" 11.25° BEND {Rl) EA 9.00 190.00 1,710.00 9.00
= [z2seno®) €A | 500 190.00 350.00 5.00
8" 45° BEND (R)) €A | 1000 190.00 1,500.00 10.00

8" GATE VALVE {RJ} AND VALVE BOX EA 5.00 1,250.00 6,250.00 5.00

FIRE HYDRANT EA 2.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 2.00
CLEARING AND RESTORING LSUM 1.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 1.00

] DRILLED SHAFTS (18" DIAMETER] F | 19600 75.00 14,700.00 196.00
Bridge [structuraL concReTE o | 1110 1,600.00 17,760.00 11.10




A [REINFORCING STEEL LB | 85000 2,00 1,700.00 850.00
INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE ITEMS EA 1.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 1.00
0.00
DRILLED SHAFTS (18") DIAMETER IF | 15600 75.00 11,700.00 156.00
Bridge [structuraL cONCRETE oy 5.90 1,600.00 11,040.00 65.90
B [REINFORCING STEEL e | 74000 2.00 1,480.00 740.00
INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE ITEMS EA 1.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 1.00
¢ [STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION oY | 526000 18.00 94,680.00 5,260.00
§  [STRUCTURAL CONCRETE cv | 104130 996.00 1,037,134.80 1,041.30
& |REINFORCING STEEL s | 8327000 1.03 85,768.10 83,270.00
8 [PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE CONDUIT (6°) lF | 26200 55.00 14,410.00 262.00
8 |4 FT PEDESTRIAN RAILING tF | 31000 175.00 54,250.00 310.00
[add Alt 1 J10' WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL {4" THICK) sy [ 224300 | 36.50) 81,869.50] 2,243.00]
10' WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL (4" THICK) sy | 2618.00 36.50 95,557.00 2,618.00
Add Alt 2 |42" CONCRETE END TREATMENT {CLASS A CONC.) EA 1.00 5,800.00 5,800.00 1.00
36" €76 CL Il RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 40.00 120.00 4,800.00 40.00
Add Alt 3 JRECON BLOCK W/ WEATHERED EDGE & STAINING SFF | 54237.00 3.25 176,270.25 54,237.00
Added items
Construction Fencing LSUM 0.00 5,375.27 0.00 1.00 1.00
Total Budget 9,849,243.75
Change Order 6-13-18
Construction Fencing LSUM 1.00 5,375.27 5,375.27
Total Change Order #1 5,375.27



Downey Contracting, LLC

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Project: Little River Park Drainage Improvements Date: 7-Jun-18
Description: Adding Temporary Fencing Around Park
__uuwmﬂ_. COSTS _
_ TABOR MATL 5100
DESCRIPTION UNIT COST/UNIT |LABOR COST | COST/UNIT |MAT'LCOST | COST/UNIT | EQUIP COST |TOTAL COST
$ $ $ 3
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $
_m:wm\mcvvﬁmum 1
_umwnﬂuaoz COST
[National Construction Rentals s 4,572.36
_
Il
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS s 4,572.36
INDIRECT COSTS _
TABSR MATT
DESCRIPTI UNIT| RATE | LABOR COST | BURDEN 35% | COST/UNIT | MAT'L COST TOTAL COST
P dent HR $35.00)  $0.00 $ . 3 $0.00
Gas and Pickup _ DAY $0.00 s $30.00] & $0.00
Project Manager HR $40.00 $0.00 $ $ $0.00
Job Trailer DAY $0.00 $ $13.33] § $0.00
Istorage Tralier DAY $0.00 $ $10.83| ¢ $0.00]
Office Suppih DAY $0.00 $ $5.00 $ $0.00]
B EA $0.00 $ $280.00 ¢ $0.00]
Daily Cleanup DAY $96.00)  $0.00 $ $10.00] $ $0.00|
1 $0.00 $ $ $0.00f
DAY $0.00 $ $5.33 3 $0.00)
DAY $0.00 $ $2.83[ ¢ $0.00§
Ls $000 |3 ) s0.00]
TOTAL INDIRECTCOSTS | % -]
_ COST SUMMARY _
DIRECT COSTS $0.00 This change order pricing is valid for _7__ days.
SUBS /SUPPLIERS $4,572.36 An additional __0__calendar days are requested.
|mNDIRECT COSTS $0.00
SUBTOTAL $4,572.36 APPROVAL 1
Bond $48.47 Zachary MM - e
e 1 anaman ﬁt‘gu bt
L - 1.5% E.ﬂo Q. oot Syt S
Overhead 10% $457.24 SIGNATURE
Profit 5% $228.62 6/13/2018
GRAND TOTAL $5,375.27 DATE

3217 N.E. 63nd Streat, OKizhoma City, OK 73121 PHN: 405-478-5277 FAX: 405-478-5269



NATIONAL

CONSTRUCTYION RENTALS i

Good People. Great Service.”
}

Sales Representative Info:

Prepared By: Diana Dominquez

E-mail Address: ddominguez@rentnational.com

o Fax Signed Quote To:
Dallas, TX 75247
2ot QUOTATION FOR SERVICES
NOTE: Installation CANNOT be confirmed until signed guote is returned and received.
Date: 06/05/2018
Company Name:| 1y, nov Contracting E-mail:
Bid Requested By:| 7, harv Other Phone:
Company Phone:| 405.415-5864 Fax Number:
Job/Event Name:| | 1o River Park Drainage Site Contact Name:
Job Address:| 1509 ¢ janeway Ave Site Contact Phone:
Cross Street: Other Info:
Job City/State/Zip:| Akiahoma Citv _ ok | 7316 Existing Account #:
Contract | anath Neliverv/install Date Remnval Nate Payment Terms ** Prevailing Wage?
12 Months Bid Only N30
# |Quantity] UOM Description Taxable| UnitPrice [ Amount
1 1,404 LF & Temp Panels $2.59 $3,636.36
2] nz EACH | sandbaas $8.00 $936.00
3 *Plus Tax*
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
Notes: Subtotal $4,572.36
Sales Tax ( ) $0.00
Total $4,572.36
Please provide Address: This bid expires in 7 days.
billing information.  City: State: Zip:

All Prices include a one-time Delivery/instaliation and a one-time Pick-up/Removal.

Minimum for Order

$550.00

Bids are based on quantity; if the quantity changes, the bid changes. Please note, deliveries/installs are scheduled Mon.-Fri. 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Additional fees will be
assessed for Hillside Installations, Hand Carry, Core Drilling and Inaccessibility. Additional charges will also apply for weekends and after hours work. COD orders are to be
paid either in advance or upon delivery prior to installation. Orders with driven post(s) will require 3-5 business days to complete the underground markings. Remove and

Relocate charges are billed at the same rate as the installation price.

** In the event that the above services are subject to prevailing wage laws, any penalties or increased wages not included in this estimate will be paid by the Lessee.
Certified payrol! is available upon request.

Customer's Signature;

Date:

Print Customer Name;

Revised Date: 08/25/2017

PO#:




+» Fence
£} Tom Strouhal Little River




